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0-4 17 13 30 1,3

59 3 2 5 1,5

1014 2 2 4 1,0

1519 10 2 12 5,0

20-24 14 3 17 4,7

2529 14 6 20 2,3

30-34 15 5 20 3,0

35-39 31 8 39 3,9

4044 38 16 54 2,4

4549 60 30 90 2,0

50-54 83 51 134 1,6

55-59 155 63 218 2,5

60-64 172 98 270 1,8

65-69 266 143 409 19

70-74 336 191 527 1,8

7579 459 313 772 1,5

80-84 538 449 987 1,2

85-89 448 575 1023 0,8

90-94 260 409 669 0,6

95+ 91 196 287 0,5
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5 http://www.mof.gov.cy/mof/cysta/statistics.nsf/All/70008808DEA438F8C2257833003402FB/$file/DEMOGRAP

HIC REPORD16271117.pdf?0OpenElement

6 http://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/tgm/table.do?tab=table&init=1&plugin=1&pcode=tsdph100&language=en
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Country Life expectancy Life expectancy

males females

Iceland 81,2 83,8

Liechtenstein 80,9 84,5

Switzerland 80,8 85,1

Norway 80,5 84,2

Sweden 80,4 84,1

Italy 80,3 84,9

Spain 80,1 85,7

Luxembourg 80,0 84,7

Cyprus 79,9 83,7

Netherlands 79,9 83,2

Malta 79,7 84,0

Ireland 79,6 83,4

France 79,2 85,5

United Kingdom 79,2 82,8

Denmark 78,8 82,7

Austria 78,8 83,7

Belgium 78,7 83,4

Finland 78,7 84,4

Greece 78,5 83,7

Germany 78,3 83,1

Portugal 78,1 84,3

EU (28 countries) 77,9 83,3

Slovenia 77,8 83,9

Albania 76,2 79,7

Czech Republic 75,7 81,6

Turkey 75,4 81,0

Croatia 74,4 80,5

Montenegro 74,4 78,6

Poland 73,5 81,6

Former Yugoslav Rep of Macedoni 73,5 77,4

Estonia 73,2 82,2

Slovakia 73,1 80,2

Serbia 72,8 77,9

Hungary 72,3 79

Romania 71,5 78,7

Bulgaria 71,2 78,2

Latvia 69,7 79,5

Lithuania 69,2 79,7
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(Eurostat)
Counties HLY- males HLY- females
Sweden 74,0 73,8
Malta 72,6 74,6
Norway 71,8 68,9
Iceland 71,5 66,2
Ireland 66,6 67,9
Germany 65,3 67,5
Belgium 64,4 64,0
Spain 63,9 64,1
Greece 63,9 64,1
Luxembourg 63,7 60,6
United Kingdom 63,7 63,3
Cyprus 63,1 63,4
Italy 62,6 62,7
France 62,6 64,6
EU (28 countries) 62,6 63,3
Czech Republic 62,4 63,7
Bulgaria 61,5 65,0
Netherlands 61,1 57,2
Denmark 60,4 57,6
Poland 60,1 63,2
Finland 59,4 56,3
Romania 59,0 59,4
Slovenia 58,5 57,7
Portugal 58,2 55,0
Hungary 58,2 60,1
Austria 57,9 58,1
Croatia 55,3 56,8
Slovakia 54,8 55,1
Lithuania 54,1 58,8
Estonia 53,8 56,2
Latvia 51,8 54,1

7 http://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/tgm/table.do?tab=dble&init=1&plugin=1&pcode=tsdph100&language=en

16


http://ec.europa.eu/eurostat/tgm/table.do?tab=table&init=1&plugin=1&pcode=tsdph100&language=en

Eugostaty ' =~ ' =

h

h

¢ B '

’

#; >p> hh

’

p‘hj

80

63,4 626 g33

I

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

0

eiques

“AR|sOdn A Jowio4

oJIaualuon
Asypn L
BlUEq Y
PUBIZUMS
ujeIsUYPa
BlA1E]
BJUO}S]
BIUBNYLIT
EP{BAOIS
epeos)
elasny
Aseduny
|egnyiog
BIUSAO|S
BUBLIOY
puejuid
puejod
Jewuaag
spuelWiaN
eueding
algnday Yoz
(ss1unco 8z) N3
souely

Ay

snadAD
wopdupy paiiun
Finoquiexn
E=TET]5)

ujeds
wniFpg
Auewisn
puefRJ|
puefE|
AeanionN
Bl

uspams

1 Healthy life years - females

M Healthy life years - males

17



eMR3IY B AL L JZ8Z1

B 1 B ¢ ! i, BB AR T AT T WAL 8 V! I " hy = "'~ Aw | BYC ’
J € Bl A" q‘ hl J B At (;‘ ' B ’ h N /\ IB <|vB N yll* [1] B ¢>I’I«’>l N ‘.l _
nl hJ Bth <‘ 1 u,l B , t (;‘ n q)/\l t > B 1 B h
J-B B /\/\I t

228 j 1 Y > h n s w7 c s B 7 28' > _
— . J-'_|> STI>VE
B | < ¢A- LT 15\«1/\‘ ]B"J/\‘Q‘
| PRy BN

]5"1 Al C"(O_H‘Th }\r>_5“'

S D R N, ' h  w, 8" , h s I LS
Y Y oMbt e, S AT A AS Y L A_hh AN RO A spRTA M
A TR T A LT USEUAS Y STEATATAT N Ch Y Qoo HZc C !

CA_PRAW s AATTES Y gaMc 61 "Y pt>Y9 h, e
K - ' Sh ., " Ahch “h o St hy ok h -~~~ h

‘h’*“‘/\{'>““B‘I>W/\h ) v B~ .8 7 B ' /\¢h/\h

. ]~ ',If“ Y- Y11 ¥ oh id” 8, 1 € h " AR MBAh AT th h
Inan Yy A AMBT Y TY BTLs T B oA gh AR TID5F 7oA
81" vvvvv _. j,B’!q", ‘/\"'>'_/\' _jh'IB,B_)/\/\h"<'T’H:"‘\C:IQ'_}'E:’/‘\
Ch 1900y . A_h AW 1 BAA" BT T Y N )

9 http://www.mof.gov.cy/mof/cystat/statistics.nsf/All/70008808DEA438F8C2257833003402FB/$file/ DEMOGRAP
HIC REPORD16271117.pdf?0OpenElement

lol ~ - v \j > R to¢on I ¢ A" N >- B 62_ h>|5 Jj'hh‘ ._ V_ hw _\v_'v (H_HSM h - . i 1 ' S
1] - 7“8 h r,‘6"‘h‘/\z_B"/\h'h‘Hz_A Ch_,nn_n"‘y,w\/_\‘hl/\wyv_vj‘tsl/\/\h‘/\ﬁ
L S I L A R
AT >8 7Y wil ¢ g * h * N ' 1 “h Y ¥ e .Y AT e B A B -

¥Ah L h h - hcv<v [ 1 B > h ¢ h ' h TR t ¢ om - g s
r I . ) ] , . 1.0 _ 1


http://www.mof.gov.cy/mof/cystat/statistics.nsf/All/70008808DEA438F8C2257833003402FB/$file/DEMOGRAPHIC_REPORT-2016-271117.pdf?OpenElement
http://www.mof.gov.cy/mof/cystat/statistics.nsf/All/70008808DEA438F8C2257833003402FB/$file/DEMOGRAPHIC_REPORT-2016-271117.pdf?OpenElement

[ooAhg T

n “hoa 7 6:F> S h Y

5,0
45
4,0
35
3,0
25
2,0
15
1,0
05

0,0
2

004 2005 2006 2007

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

—

2008

©h oo~

Live

birthst

8309
8243
8731
8575
9205
9608
9801
9622

10161

9341
9258
9170
9455

¢ n

2009

¢
<

~

Infant
deaths'?

28
39
25
27
31
30
26
25
35
15
19
24
26

R'ARY

2010

B A

2011

2012

]

1B’

rate’®

3,4
4,7
29
3,1
3,4
3,1
2,7
2,6
3,4
1,6
2,1
2,6
2,7

2013

Infant mortality

Mnnn_ .

A _,20042016 4 B A A"

2014

YO "A N SAfwe

BN C 8
Chowe

h

1w, B A h 1
th ¥ [
m'oiTw U A X R
h
h U<
> ¢ hg'<wiaY, 8 "h "t
>'" A" >. A Ch

2015

2016, (5 > 45" o &
’ 0

2016

phnh_ .

Is-l’ _/\hh _‘ N

A h =



[ooanshpT T o s Lt (Buvosta)th p

Countries

Slovenia
Finland

Iceland
Montenegro
Norway

Czech Republic
Estonia
Sweden

Spain

Cyprus
Luxembourg
Italy

Portugal
Austria
Belgium
Germany including former GDR
Netherlands
Ireland

EU28

Denmark
France

United Kingdom
Switzerland
Greece

Poland

Croatia

Latvia
Lithuania
Hungary
Slovakia
Serbia

Malta
Liechtenstein
Bulgaria
Romania
FormerYugoslav Republic of Macedonia, the
Turkey

Infant mortality Rate
2015
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14 http://appsso.eurostat.ec.eurpa.eu/nui/show.do?dataset=demo_minfind&lang=en
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[ CARE PR hAT ST g 1t LhA s gPheRh S REuTomatSortlist, Kay 2012)
N Disease or external cause Males Females| Total'®
1 Infectious and parasitic diseases 62 70 132
11 Tuberculosis 2 0 2
1.2 AIDS (HPMisease) 1 0 1
1.3 Viral hepatitis 5 1 6
1.4 Other infectious and parasitic diseases 54 69 123
2 Neoplasms 1324 778 546
2.1 Malignant neoplasms 758 522 1280
2.1.1 Malignant neoplasm of lip, oral cavity, pharynx 14 6 20
2.1.2 Malignant neoplasm of esophagus 7 1 8
2.1.3 Malignant neoplasm of stomach 31 28 59
2.1.4 Malignant neoplasm of colon, rectum and anus 74 42 116
2.1.5 Malignant neoplasm of liver and intrahepatic bile ducts 29 21 50
2.1.6 Malignant neoplasm of pancreas 46 36 82
2.1.7 Malignant neoplasm of larynx 10 0 10
2.1.8 Malignant neoplasm of trachea, bronchus, lung 197 62 259
2.1.9 Malignantmelanoma of skin 13 5 18
2.1.10 Malignant neoplasm of breast 2 106 108
2.1.11 Malignant neoplasm of cervix uteri _ 13 13
2.1.12 Malignant neoplasm of otheuhspecified parts ofiterus _ 25 25
2.1.13 Malignant neoplasm of ovary _ 33 33
2.1.14 Malignantneoplasm of prostate 90 _ 90
2.1.15 Malignant neoplasm of kidney 20 5 25
2.1.16 Malignant neoplasm of bladder 44 7 51
2.1.17 Malignant neoplasm of brain and central nervous system 23 21 44
2.1.18 Malignant neoplasm of thyroid 1 0 1
2.1.19 Hodgkindisease and lymphomas 23 14 37
2.1.20 Leukaemia 34 18 52
2121 Other malignant neoplasm of lymphoid and haematopoie

o tissue 13 14 27
2.1.22 Other malignant neoplasms 87 65 152
2.2 Non-malignant neoplasms (benign and uncertain) 20 24 44

Disease®f the blood and bloodforming organs and
3 . . : : : 22 25 47

certain disorders involving the immune mechanism
4 Endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases 207 178 385
4.1 Diabetes mellitus 178 133 311
4.2 Other endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases 29 45 74
5 Mental and behavioural disorders 162 54 108
5.1 Dementia 50 104 154
5.2 Alcohol abuse (including alcoholic psychosis) 2 0 2
5.3 Drug dependence, toxicomania 1 0 1
5.4 Other mental and behavioural disorders 1 4 5
6 Diseases of the nervousystem and the sense organs 108 116 224
6.1 Parkinson's disease 29 11 40
6.2 Alzheimer's disease 47 70 117

18 74 AT <t ¢ h 7~ v v s CH ol . A ~ B ' <*hh>A hh A8 *© ° cY
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6.3 Other diseases of the nervous system and the sense org 32 35 67
7 Diseases of the circulatory system 981 871 1852
7.1 Ischaemic heardiseases 443 203 646
7.1.1 Acute myocardial infarction 246 89 335
7.1.2  Other ischaemic heart diseases 197 114 311
7.2 Other heart diseases 251 286 537
7.3 Cerebrovascular diseases 163 200 363
7.4 Other diseases of the circulatory system 124 182 306
8 Diseases of the respiratory system 276 220 496
8.1 Influenza 2 1 3
8.2 Pneumonia 34 30 64
8.3 Chronic lower respiratory diseases 96 56 152
8.3.1 Asthma 4 13 17
8.3.2  Other chronic lower respiratory diseases 92 43 135
8.4 Other diseases of thespiratory system 144 133 277
9 Diseases of the digestive system 112 82 194
9.1 Ulcer of stomach, duodenum and jejunum 9 3 12
9.2 Chronic liver disease 28 9 37
9.3 Other diseases of the digestive system 75 70 145
10 Diseases of the skin arglbcutaneous tissue 10 25 35
11 Diseases of the musculoskeletal system/connective tissu 8 18 26
11.1  Rheumatoid arthritis and osteoarthrosis 3 5 8
11.2  Other diseases of the musculoskeletal syst/connect tissu 5 13 18
12 Diseases of the genitourinargystem 98 104 202
12.1 Diseases of kidney and ureter 57 49 106
12.2  Other diseases of the genitourinary system 41 55 96
13 Complications of pregnancy, childbirth and puerperium _ 0 0
14 Certain conditions originating in the perinatal period 12 7 19
15 Congenital malformations and chromosomal abnormalitie 11 8 19
16 Symptoms, signs, abnormal findings-defined causes 69 98 167
16.1 Sudden infant death syndrome 0 0 0
16.2  Unknown and unspecified causes 20 16 36
16.3  Other symptoms, signdl-defined causes 49 82 131
17 External causes of morbidity and mortality 204 99 303
17.1  Accidents 159 84 249
17.1.1 Transport accidents 47 16 63
17.1.2 Accidental falls 28 12 40
17.1.3 Drowning and accidental submersion 17 5 22
17.1.4 Accidentapoisoning 12 5 17
17.1.5 Other accidents 55 46 101
17.2  Suicide and intentional sefffarm 31 5 36
17.3  Homicide, assault 7 5 12
17.4  Events of undetermined intent 0 0 0
17.5 Other external causes of injury and poisoning 7 5 12

3012 2575 5587
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(EurostatShortlist, May 2012)
Non
N Disease or external cause Ml Sl b S Total
of Cyprus sof
Cyprus
1 Infectious and parasitic diseases 128 4 132
11 Tuberculosis 2 0 2
1.2 AIDS (HPMdisease) 0 1 1
1.3 Viral hepatitis 6 0 6
1.4 Other infectious and parasitic diseases 120 3 123
2 Neoplasms 1319 5| 1324
2.1 Malignant neoplasms 1275 5| 1280
211 Malignant neoplasm of lip, oral cavitgharynx 20 0 20
2.1.2 Malignant neoplasm of esophagus 8 0 8
2.1.3 Malignant neoplasm of stomach 59 0 59
214 Malignant neoplasm of colon, rectum and anus 116 0 116
Malignant neoplasm of liver and intrahepatic bile
2.15 ducts 50 0 50
2.1.6 Malignantneoplasm of pancreas 82 0 82
2.1.7 Malignant neoplasm of larynx 10 0 10
2.1.8 Malignant neoplasm of trachea, bronchus, lung 257 2 259
2.19 Malignant melanoma of skin 18 0 18
2.1.10  Malignant neoplasm of breast 107 1 108
2.1.11 Malignant neoplasm ofervix uteri 13 0 13
Malignant neoplasm of otheunspecified parts of
2.1.12 uterus 25 0 25
2.1.13 Malignant neoplasm of ovary 32 1 33
2.1.14  Malignant neoplasm of prostate 90 0 90
2.1.15 Malignant neoplasm of kidney 25 0 25
2.1.16 Malignant neoplasnof bladder 51 0 51
Malignant neoplasm of brain and central nervous
2.1.17 system 43 1 44
2.1.18 Malignant neoplasm of thyroid 1 0 1
2.1.19 Hodgkin disease and lymphomas 37 0 37
2.1.20 Leukaemia 52 0 52
21921 Other maligngnt .neoplasm of lymphoid and 57 0 27
haematopoietic tissue
2.1.22  Other malignant neoplasms 152 0 152
2.2 Non-malignant neoplasms (benign and uncertain) 44 0 44
Diseases of the blood and bloefdrming organs and
3 o : . . : 47 0 47
certain disorders involving the immune mechanism
4 Endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases 385 0 385
4.1 Diabetes mellitus 311 0 311
4.2 Other endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases 74 0 74
5 Mental and behavioural disorders 161 1 162
5.1 Dementia 154 0 154
5.2 Alcohol abuse (includingicoholic psychaosis) 2 0 2
5.3 Drug dependence, toxicomania 1 0 1
5.4 Other mental and behavioural disorders 4 1 5
6 Diseases of the nervous system and the sense orge 223 1 224
6.1 Parkinson's disease 40 0 40
6.2 Alzheimer's disease 117 0 117
Other diseases of the nervous system and the sens
6.3
organs 66 1 67
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7 Diseases of the circulatory system 1796 56| 1852
7.1 Ischaemic heart diseases 613 33 646
7.1.1 Acute myocardial infarction 303 32 335
7.1.2 Other ischaemic heart diseases 310 1 311
7.2 Other heart diseases 528 9 537
7.3 Cerebrovascular diseases 353 10 363
7.4 Other diseases of the circulatory system 302 4 306
8 Diseases of the respiratory system 490 6 496
8.1 Influenza 3 0 3
8.2 Pneumonia 63 1 64
8.3 Chronic lower respiratorgiseases 151 1 152
8.3.1 Asthma 17 0 17
8.3.2 Other chronic lower respiratory diseases 134 1 135
8.4 Other diseases of the respiratory system 273 4 277
9 Diseases of the digestive system 191 3 194
9.1 Ulcer of stomach, duodenum and jejunum 12 0 12
9.2 Chronic liver disease 37 0 37
9.3 Other diseases of the digestive system 142 3 145
10 Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue 35 0 35
Diseases of the musculoskeletal system/connective
11 tissue 26 0 26
111 Rheumatoid arthritis andsteoarthrosis 8 0 8
Other diseases of the musculoskeletal syst/connect
11.2 tissue 18 0 18
12 Diseases of the genitourinary system 201 1 202
12.1 Diseases of kidney and ureter 105 1 106
12.2 Other diseases of the genitourinary system 96 0 96
Complications of pregnancy, childbirth and
13 puerperium 0 0 0
14 Certain conditions originating in the perinatal period 17 2 19
15 Congenitgl_ malformations and chromosomal 19 0 19
abnormalities
Symptoms, signs, abnormal findings-ikfined
16 causes 165 2 167
16.1 Sudden infant death syndrome 0 0 0
16.2 Unknown and unspecified causes 35 1 36
16.3 Other symptoms, signs,-dlefined causes 130 1 131
17 External causes of morbidity and mortality 269 34 303
17.1 Accidents 215 28 243
17.1.1  Transportaccidents 55 8 63
17.1.2  Accidental falls 37 3 40
17.1.3 Drowning and accidental submersion 9 13 22
17.1.4  Accidental poisoning 16 1 17
17.1.5  Other accidents 98 3 101
17.2 Suicide and intentional sefffarm 32 4 36
17.3 Homicide, assault 10 2 12
17.4 Events of undetermined intent 0 0 0
17.5 Other external causes of injury and poisoning 12 0 12
5472 115| 5587
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Causes of death Total

Defined total 55321

Deaths classified asitlefined 3704

Deaths classified tany one of the 11030

vague or unspecified diagnoses

Total 70055
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lll-defined codes Number
Deaths classified as itlefined 3704
Deaths classified to any one of vagu: 11030
or unspecific diagnoses
Circulatory 7330
Genitourinary 1373
Neoplasms 958
Infectious 604
Respiratory 433
Endocrine 192
Digestive 62
External 55
Blood 23
Total 14734
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